

\$~10

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 5926/2013 & CM Nos. 13070/2013, 18677/2014, Crl. M. A. 17907/2014, Crl. M. A. 17911/2014 and Crl. M. A. 575-576/2015

FRATERNITY AGAINST CORRUPTION (REG. TRUST) ..... Petitioner  
Through : Mr Sanjeev Saroha

versus

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY & ORS ..... Respondents  
Through : Ms Sobhana Takiar for R- 1/DDA.  
Mr Gaurang Kanth for R 3-5/MCD.  
Ms Zubeda Begum with Ms Sana  
Ansari for R-6-8/SHO Vasant Kunj.  
Mr Karunesh Tandon with Mr Shobhit  
Bhatia for DJB.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BADAR DURREZ AHMED**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV SACHDEVA**

**ORDER**

% **25.03.2015**

Ms Takiar, the learned counsel appearing on behalf of the DDA, states that the status report is ready and shall be filed within two days.

Renotify on 06.05.2015.

**BADAR DURREZ AHMED, J**

**MARCH 25, 2015**  
**SR**

**SANJEEV SACHDEVA, J**