

\$~8

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 5926/2013 & CM 13070/13,17907/14,17911/14,18677/14,575-76/15,
FRATERNITY AGAINST CORRUPTION (REG. TRUST) Petitioner
Through: Mr Venkatraman, Adv. with Mr Dhananjaya Kumar
Tyagi, Adv.

versus

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY & ORS Respondents
Through: Mr Deepak Pathak, Adv. for R-10.
Mr Satyakam, Adv. for GNCTD.
Ms Shobhana Takiar, Adv. for DDA.
Mrs Biji Rajesh, Adv. for Mr G. Kanth, Adv. for SDMC.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BADAR DURREZ AHMED

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV SACHDEVA

ORDER

%

16.12.2015

The learned counsel for the SDMC states that the action has been taken. A *status report* to this effect be filed within ten days. The learned counsel for the petitioner may also file a response to the *status report*.

Renotify on 10.02.2016.

BADAR DURREZ AHMED, J

SANJEEV SACHDEVA, J

DECEMBER 16, 2015

kb