

\$~17

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 5926/2013 & CM 13070/2013, CrI.M.A. 17907/2014, 17911/2014, CM 18677/2014, CrI.M.A. 575/2015, 576/2015

FRATERNITY AGAINST CORRUPTION (REG. TRUST)..... Petitioner
Through: Mr Yogesh Kumar Dahiya, Adv.

versus

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY & ORS Respondents
Through: Mr Atul Kumar Singh, Adv. for DJB.
Mrs Biji Rajesh, Adv. for Mr Gaurang Kanth, Adv. for
SDMC.
Ms Shobhna Takiar, Adv. for DDA.
Mr Deepak Pathak, Adv. for R-10.
Mr Satyakam, Adv. for GNCTD.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BADAR DURREZ AHMED

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV SACHDEVA

ORDER

% **25.05.2016**

The learned counsel for the South Delhi Municipal Corporation states that status report has been filed. The copies of the same be given to the learned counsel for the petitioner and other counsel appearing in this matter.

Renotify on 31.08.2016.

BADAR DURREZ AHMED, J

SANJEEV SACHDEVA, J

MAY 25, 2016

kb