

\$~5

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 5926/2013**

FRATERNITY AGAINST CORRUPTION (REG. TRUST)..... Petitioner
Through: Mr Hitendra Tomar, Managing Trustee.

versus

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY & ORS. Respondents
Through: Mr Salman Khurshid, Sr.Advocate with
Mr Aadil Boparai, Ms Sakshi Kotiyal and
Mr Vikramaditya Singh, Advocates for
the Intervenor.
Mr Atul Kumar Singh, Advocate for
DJB.
Ms Shobhana Takiar, Advocate for DDA.
Ms Biji Rajesh, Advocate for SDMC.
Mr Satyakam, ASC for R-6 to 8.
Mr Deepak Pathak, Advocate for R-10.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BADAR DURREZ AHMED

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHUTOSH KUMAR

ORDER

% 31.08.2016

CM No.31871/2016

This is an application seeking impleadment of Hira Singh son of Phool Singh. Without any formal impleadment we are disposing of this application by directing that the applicant shall be heard whenever this matter is taken up.

The application stands disposed of.

W.P.(C) 5926/2013 & CM 13070/2013, 18677/2014, 17907/2014, 17911/2014,
CrI.M.A 575-576/2015

Renotify on 19.10.2016.

BADAR DURREZ AHMED, J

ASHUTOSH KUMAR, J

AUGUST 31, 2016/ns