

\$~30

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 5926/2013 & CM Nos.13070/2013, 18677/2014 & 35451-35454/2016, CRL. MAs 17907/2014, 17911/2014, 575-576/2015

FRATERNITY AGAINST CORRUPTION (REG. TRUST)..... Petitioner

Through: Mr Yogesh Kumar Dahiya, Advocate

versus

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY & ORS. Respondents

Through: Ms Shobhana Takiar, Advocate for
DDA/R-1.

Ms Biji Rajesh with Mr Rahul Singhal,
Advocates for SDMC.

Mr Deepak Pathak, Advocate for
BSESRPL/R-10

Mr Satyakam, Additional Standing
Counsel with Mr Naveen Jakhar,
Advocate for Delhi Police/R-6

Mr Aadil Singh with Ms Sakshi Katyal,
Advocates for the intervener

Mr N. Prabhakar, Advocate for the
applicant

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BADAR DURREZ AHMED

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHUTOSH KUMAR

ORDER

%

28.09.2016

Renotify on 19.10.2016.

BADAR DURREZ AHMED, J

ASHUTOSH KUMAR, J

SEPTEMBER 28, 2016/ns