



\$~26

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ W.P.(C) 5926/2013, C.M. APPL.13070/2013, 18677/2014,
35451/2016, 35452/2016 & 35454/2016, CRL.M.A.17907/2014,
17911/2014, 575/2015 & 576/2015

FRATERNITY AGAINST CORRUPTION (REG. TRUST)

..... Petitioner
Through : Sh. Hitender Tomar, Managing Trustee
in person.

versus

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY & ORS. Respondents
Through: Sh. Aadil Singh Boparai and Sh. Gulabh
Singh, Advocates, for interveners.
Ms. Shipra Garg, Advocate, for EDMC.
Ms. Shobhana Takiar, Advocate, for DDA.
Sh. Dhruv Sharma and Sh. N. Prabhakar,
Advocates, for applicant in C.M. No.35452/2016.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. RAVINDRA BHAT
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.P.GARG

% **ORDER**
12.07.2017

List on 27.09.2017.

S. RAVINDRA BHAT, J

S.P.GARG, J

JULY 12, 2017/ajk