



\$~33

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 5926/2013**

**FRATERNITY AGAINST CORRUPTION
(REG. TRUST)**

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Madhanshu Tripathi and
Mr. Harsh Sharma, Advocates

versus

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY & ORS. Respondents

Through: Mr. Satyakam, ASC for GNCTD
Ms. Shobhana Takiar, Advocate for
DDA
Mr. Gaurang Kanth, Standing counsel
with Mr. Aman Bakhshi, Advocate
for SDMC
Ms. Monika Gosain and Mr. A.
Sinha, Advocates for DJB

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJIV KHANNA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI

ORDER

% **17.01.2019**

Bench has not assembled today.

Re-list on 26.02.2019.

BY ORDER

COURT MASTER

JANUARY 17, 2019/sk