



\$~17 & 18

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CONT.CAS(C) 67/2016**

+ **W.P.(C) 5926/2013, CM Appl. Nos. 13070/2013, 18677/2014,
35451-35452/2016, 35454/2016, CRL. M.A. 17907/2014,
17911/2014, 575-576/2015**

FRATERNITY AGAINST CORRUPTION (REG TRUST)..... Petitioner
versus

ARUN GOEL & ORS Respondents
DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY & ORS. Respondents

Present:- Mr. Medhanshu Tripathi, Mr. Ajay K. Singh & Mr. Manoj,
Advs. for the Petitioners
Mr. Nayan Dubey, Adv. for Gaurang Kanth, Adv. for SDMC
Ms. Shobhana Takiar & Ms. Shivani Jain, Advs. for the
Respondents
Mr. Sunil Fernandes, SC for BSES with Mr. Arnav Vidyarthi &
Ms. Anju Thomas, Advs. for R-10
Mr. Aadil Singh Boparai, Adv. for Intervenor.
Mr. Satyakam, ASC for GNCTD with Mr. Varun Kalia, Adv.
for Respondent Nos.-6,7 & 8 in W.P.(C) 5926/2013

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. RAVINDRA BHAT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRATEEK JALAN

ORDER

% **26.02.2019**

List on 10th July, 2019.

S. RAVINDRA BHAT, J

PRATEEK JALAN, J

FEBRUARY 26, 2019

'pv'