

\$~23 & 24

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CONT.CAS(C) 67/2016

FRATERNITY AGAINST CORRUPTION (REG TRUST)

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. M. Tripathi and Mr. Harsh
Sharma, Advs.

versus

ARUN GOEL & ORS

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Gaurang Kanth, Standing
Counsel with Mr. Aman S. Bakhshi,
Adv. for SDMC.
Ms. Shobhana Takiar, Adv. for
DDA.
Ms. Anju Thomas, Adv. for R-10.
Mr. Salman Khurshid, Sr. Adv. with
Mr. Aadil Singh Boparai, Ms. Sakshi
Kotiyal, Ms. Ragni Nayak and
Mr. Gurlabh Singh, Advs. for
Intervener.

+ W.P.(C) 5926/2013 & CM Nos.13070/2013, 18677/2014,
35451/2016, 35452/2016, 35454/2016, CrI.M.A. Nos.17907/2014,
17911/2014, 575/2015 & 576/2015

FRATERNITY AGAINST CORRUPTION (REG. TRUST)

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. M. Tripathi and Mr. Harsh
Sharma, Advs.

versus

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY & ORS.

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Gaurang Kanth, Standing Counsel with Mr. Aman S. Bakhshi, Adv. for SDMC.
Ms. Shobhana Takiar, Adv. for DDA.
Mr. Satyakam, ASC, GNCTD with Mr. Akhil Dehlan, Adv. for R-6 to 8.
Ms. Anju Thomas, Adv. for R-10.
Mr. Salman Khurshid, Sr. Adv. with Mr. Aadil Singh Boparai, Ms. Sakshi Kotiyal, Ms. Ragni Nayak and Mr. Gurlabh Singh, Advs. for Intervener.

CORAM:
HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.HARI SHANKAR

% **ORDER**
28.11.2019

No time left.

List on 09.12.2019.

CHIEF JUSTICE

C.HARI SHANKAR, J

NOVEMBER 28, 2019
kks