

\$~12 & 13

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CONT.CAS(C) 67/2016

FRATERNITY AGAINST CORRUPTION (REG TRUST)

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Medhanshu Tripathi with Ms.
Vartika Baranwal, Advs.
Ms. Sakshi Kotiyal with Mr. Aadil
Singh Boparai, Advs for Intervenors.

versus

ARUN GOEL & ORS

..... Respondents

Through: Ms. Shobhana Takiar with Ms. Shweta
Anand, Advs. for R- DDA.
Mrs. Biji Rajesh Kr. With Mr.
Gaurang Kanth Advs. for SDMC.
Mr. Sunil Fernandes, SC for BSES
RPL with Mr. Darpan Sachdeva, Ms.
Anju Thomas, Mr. Prastut Dalvi,
Advs. for R- 10.
Dr. Monika Gusain, Adv. for DJB.

AND

+ W.P.(C) 5926/2013

FRATERNITY AGAINST CORRUPTION (REG. TRUST)

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Medhanshu Tripathi with Ms.
Vartika Baranwal, Advs.
Ms. Sakshi Kotiyal with Mr. Aadil
Singh Boparai, Advs for Intervenors

versus

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY & ORS.

..... Respondents
Through Ms. Shobhana Takiar with Ms.
Shweta Anand, Advs. for R- DDA.
Mrs. Biji Rajesh Kr. With Mr.
Gaurang Kanth Advs. for SDMC.
Mr. Sunil Fernandes, SC for BSES
RPL with Mr. Darpan Sachdeva, Ms.
Anju Thomas, Mr. Prastut Dalvi,
Advs. for R- 10.
Mr. Satyakam Adv. for A.S.C
GNCTD.

ORDER
24.02.2020

%

The Hon'ble Division Bench-I (Coram: Hon'ble the Chief Justice and
HMJ C. Hari Shankar) could not assemble today.

List on 17.04.2020.

BY ORDER

(COURT MASTER)

FEBRUARY 24, 2020
ab