



\$~38.

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 5926/2013 and C.M. Nos. 13070/2013, 18677/2014, 35451/2016, 35452/2016 & 35454/2016 and CRL.M.As. 17907/2014, 17911/2014, 575/2015, & 576/2015.

FRATERNITY AGAINST CORRUPTION
(REG. TRUST)

..... Petitioner

Through: Medhanshu Tripathi and Mr. Harish
Sharma, Advocates.

versus

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY & ORS. Respondents

Through: Mr. Shobhana Takiar, Standing
Counsel for respondent/ DDA.
Ms. Heena Kochar for Mr. Gaurang
Kanth, CGSC for respondent/ SDMC.
Mr. Sunil Fernandes, Standing
Counsel with Mr. Shubham Sharma,
Advocate for respondent No.10.

CORAM:
HON'BLE THE ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN CHAWLA

ORDER
21.04.2022

%

List on 23.11.2022.

VIPIN SANGHI, ACJ

NAVIN CHAWLA, J

APRIL 21, 2022
aks