



\$~27.

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 5926/2013

**FRATERNITY AGAINST CORRUPTION
(REG. TRUST)**

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Medhanshu Tripathi and Mr.
Harish Sharma, Advocates.

versus

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY & ORS. Respondent

Through: Ms. Shobhana Takiar, Standing
Counsel for respondent/ DDA.
Mr. Satyakam, ASC with Ms. Jyoti
Mehra, Advocate for respondent Nos.
6 to 8.
Mr. Sunil Fernanded, Standing
Counsel with Mr. Shubham Sharma,
Advocate for respondent/ BSES-RPL.
Mr. Biji Rajesh and Ms. Heena
Kochar, for Mr. Gaurang Kanth,
CGSC for respondent/ SDMC.
Mr. Aadil Singh Boparai and Mr.
Gulrabh S. Bhaika Sidhu, Advocates
for Intervenors.

CORAM:

HON'BLE THE ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN CHAWLA

ORDER

22.04.2022

%

CM APPL. 19546/2022

By this application, the petitioner seeks to place on record additional documents. We see no impediment in allowing the application. The same is allowed. The additional documents are taken on record.

Application stands disposed of.



W.P.(C) 5926/2013

List on 23.11.2022, the date already fixed.

VIPIN SANGHI, ACJ

NAVIN CHAWLA, J

APRIL 22, 2022
aks