



\$~29 & 30.

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CONT.CAS(C) 67/2016**

FRATERNITY AGAINST CORRUPTION
(REG TRUST)

..... Petitioner

Through:

versus

ARUN GOEL & ORS

..... Respondent

Through: Ms. Shobhana Takiar and Mr. Kuljeet Singh, Advocates for Respondent/ DDA.

Mr. Sanjeev Sabharwal, Standing Counsel with Ms. Shweta, Advocate for Respondent/ MCD.

+ **W.P.(C) 5926/2013 and C.M. Nos. 13070/2013, 18677/2014, 35451/2016, 35452/2016, 35454/2016, 17907/2014, 17911/2014, 575/2015 & 576/2015**

FRATERNITY AGAINST CORRUPTION
(REG. TRUST)

..... Petitioner

Through:

versus

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY & ORS. Respondent

Through: Ms. Shobhana Takiar and Mr. Kuljeet Singh, Advocates for Respondent/ DDA.

Mr. Sanjeev Sabharwal, Standing Counsel with Ms. Shweta, Advocate for Respondent/ MCD.

Mr. Satyakam, ASC for Respondent



Nos. 6 to 8 along with SI Shushil, PS Kishan Garh.

Mr. Sunil Fernandes, Standing Counsel with Mr. Shubham Sharma and Ms. Muskan Surana, Advocates for Respondent/ BSES RPL.

Mr. N. Prabhakar, Advocate for Application in C.M. No. 35452/2016.

CORAM:

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD

ORDER

23.11.2022

%

List on 03.02.2023.

SATISH CHANDRA SHARMA, CJ

SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD, J

NOVEMBER 23, 2022

aks