



\$~143 & 144.

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CONT.CAS(C) 67/2016**

FRATERNITY AGAINST CORRUPTION (REG TRUST)

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Medhanshu Tripathi, Adv.

versus

ARUN GOEL & ORS

..... Respondent

Through: Ms. Shobhna Takiar, SC, DDA
Mr. Sanjeev Sabharwal, SC, MCD.
SI Dharmendra, PS Kishangarh.

+ W.P.(C) 5926/2013 & CM APPL. 13070/2013, CM APPL. 18677/2014, CM APPL. 35451/2016, CM APPL. 35452/2016, CM APPL. 35454/2016, CRL.M.A. 17907/2014, CRL.M.A. 17911/2014
CRL.M.A. 575/2015, CRL.M.A. 576/2015

FRATERNITY AGAINST CORRUPTION (REG. TRUST)

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Medhanshu Tripathi, Adv.

versus

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY & ORS.

..... Respondent

Through: Ms. Shobhna Takiar, SC, DDA
Mr. Sanjeev Sabharwal, SC, MCD.
Mr. Satyakam, ASC, GNCTD.
Mr. Aadil Singh Boparai, Ms. Shrishti Khanna, Advs. for Intervenor.
Adv- Rahul Chauhan, Adv- Anurag Yadav , For Respondent no. 9 (DJB)



CORAM:
HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD

%
ORDER
26.04.2023

Learned Counsel for the intervenors submit that the Government has executed a conveyance deed in respect of the land in question. The intervenors are directed to file the conveyance deed & other documents with a copy to the learned Counsel for the parties.

Learned counsel for the DDA is granted time to seeks instructions in respect of the aforesaid conveyance deed.

List on 01.08.2023.

SATISH CHANDRA SHARMA, CJ

SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD, J

APRIL 26, 2023
N.Khanna