



\$~5 & 6

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CONT.CAS(C) 67/2016**

FRATERNITY AGAINST CORRUPTION (REG TRUST)

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr.Medhanshu Tirpathi, Advocate.
versus

ARUN GOEL & ORS

..... Respondents

Through: Ms.Shobhana Takiar, standing
counsel with Mr.Kuljeet Singh,
Advocate for DDA.
Mr.Sanjeev Sabharwal, Standing
Counsel for MCD.

+ **W.P.(C) 5926/2013 & CM APPLs. 13070/2013 & 18677/2014 &
35451-35452/2016 & 35454/2016 & 38849/2023 & 64079-
64080/2023 & 64305-64306/2023 & CRL.M.A. 17907/2014 &
CRL.M.A. 17911/2014 & CRL.M.A. 575-576/2015**

FRATERNITY AGAINST CORRUPTION (REG. TRUST)

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr.Medhanshu Tirpathi, Advocate.

versus

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY & ORS. Respondents

Through: Ms.Shobhana Takiar, standing
counsel with Mr.Kuljeet Singh,
Advocate for DDA.
Mr.Sanjeev Sabharwal, Standing
Counsel for MCD.
Ms.Sangeeta Bharti, Standing
Counsel with Ms.Malvi Balyan and
Ms.Arushi Behl, Advocates for DJB.
Mr.Vikramaditya Singh with
Ms.Srishti Khanna, Advocates for
Intervenors.



CORAM:
HON'BLE THE ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA

%
ORDER
30.01.2024

1. Mr.Khurshid, learned senior counsel for the intervenors in **W.P.(C) No.5926/2013** is stated to be in personal difficulty.
2. In the interest of justice, re-notify on 19th March, 2024.

ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE

MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA, J

JANUARY 30, 2024
KA