



\$~139 & 140.

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CONT.CAS(C) 67/2016**

FRATERNITY AGAINST CORRUPTION (REG TRUST)

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Naveen Kumar, Adv.

Versus

ARUN GOEL & ORS

..... Respondent

Through: Ms. Shobhna Takiar, SC, DDA

+ **W.P.(C) 5926/2013 & CM APPL. 13070/2013, CM APPL. 18677/2014, CM APPL. 35451/2016, CM APPL. 35452/2016, CM APPL. 35454/2016, CM APPL. 38849/2023, CM APPL. 64079/2023, CM APPL. 64080/2023, CM APPL. 64305/2023, CM APPL. 64306/2023, CRL.M.A. 17907/2014, CRL.M.A. 17911/2014, CRL.M.A. 575/2015, CRL.M.A. 576/2015**

FRATERNITY AGAINST CORRUPTION (REG. TRUST)

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Naveen Kumar, Adv.

versus

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY & ORS..... Respondent

Through: Ms. Shobhna Takiar, SC, DDA
Ms. Sangeeta Bharti, SC, DJB with
Ms. Malvi Balyan and Ms. Aarush
Behl, Advs.
Mr. Aadil Singh Boparai & Ms.
Srishti Khanna, Advs. for Intervenor.

CORAM:

HON'BLE THE ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA



%

ORDER
19.03.2024

List on 07th August, 2024.

ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE

MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA, J

MARCH 19, 2024

N.Khanna