



\$~78 & 79

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CONT.CAS(C) 67/2016**

FRATERNITY AGAINST CORRUPTION (REG TRUST)

Through: Mr.Medhanshu Tripathy with
Mr.Tushar Tokas, Advocates.
.....Petitioner
versus

ARUN GOEL & ORS
Through: Ms.Shobhana Takiar with Mr.Kuljeet
Singh, Mr.Prateek Ohri and
Mr.Shivam Takiar, Advocates for
DDA.
Mr.Sanjeev Sabharwal, standing
counsel for MCD.
.....Respondents

+ **W.P.(C) 5926/2013**

FRATERNITY AGAINST CORRUPTION (REG. TRUST)

Through: Mr.Medhanshu Tripathy with
Mr.Tushar Tokas, Advocates.
.....Petitioner
versus

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY & ORS.Respondents

Through: Ms.Shobhana Takiar with Mr.Kuljeet
Singh, Mr.Prateek Ohri and
Mr.Shivam Takiar, Advocates for
DDA.
Ms.Sangeeta Bharti, standing counsel
with Ms.Vidushi Gupta, Advocate for
DJB.
Mr.Sanjeev Sabharwal, standing
counsel for MCD.
Mr.Sharique Hussain, Advocate for
R-10.



CORAM:
HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TUSHAR RAO GEDELA

ORDER
% **27.11.2024**

C.M.No.69232/2024 in Cont.Cas(C) No.67/2016
C.M.No.69160/2024 in W.P.(C) No.5926/2013

1. Present applications have been filed by the applicant-petitioner seeking a direction to the Registry to list the present petitions on the top of the board/cause list. In the alternative, the applicant seeks a fixed time of hearing.
2. Keeping in view the fact that the present petitions have been pending since long, list the matters on 29th November, 2024.
3. Accordingly, the present applications stand disposed of.
4. The next date of hearing already fixed in the matters stands cancelled.

MANMOHAN, CJ

TUSHAR RAO GEDELA, J

NOVEMBER 27, 2024
KA