



\$~8 & 9

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CONT.CAS(C) 67/2016**

FRATERNITY AGAINST CORRUPTION (REG TRUST)

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr.MadhanshuTripathy with
Mr.Tushar Tokas, Advocates.
versus

ARUN GOEL & ORS

.....Respondents

Through: Ms.Shobhana Takiar, standing
counsel with Mr.Kuljeet Singh,
Mr.Prateek Dhir and Mr.Shivam
Takiar, Advocates for DDA.
Mr.Sanjeev Saharwal, standing
counsel with Ms.Shweta Singh,
Advocate for MCD.

+ **W.P.(C) 5926/2013**

FRATERNITY AGAINST CORRUPTION (REG. TRUST)

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr.MadhanshuTripathy with
Mr.Tushar Tokas, Advocates.
versus

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Ms.Shobhana Takiar, standing
counsel with Mr.Kuljeet Singh,
Mr.Prateek Dhir and Mr.Shivam
Takiar, Advocates for DDA.
Mr.Sanjeev Saharwal, standing
counsel with Ms.Shweta Singh,
Advocate for MCD.
Mr.Sharique Hussain, Advocate for
BSES Rajdhani Power Ltd.



CORAM:
HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA

ORDER
% 29.11.2024

C.M.No.69232/2024 in Cont.CAs(C) 67/2016
C.M.No.69160/2024 in W.P.(C) No.5926/2013

List for hearing and disposal on 09th December, 2024.

CHIEF JUSTICE, J

MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA, J

NOVEMBER 29, 2024
KA