



\$~60

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 5926/2013**
FRATERNITY AGAINST CORRUPTION (REG. TRUST)

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr Medhanshu Tripathy with Mr
Tushar Tokas, Advocates.

versus

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY & ORS.Respondents

Through: Ms Shobhana Takiar, Standing
Counsel with Mr Kuljeet Singh,
Advocate for DDA.

Ms Sangeeta Bharti, Standing
Counsel with Mr Mukund Gupta,
Advocate for DJB.

Mr Harshal Arora, Advocate for
BSESRPL.

Mr Aadil Singh Boparai with Mr
Abhishek Dubey, Advocates for
Intervenor.

CORAM:

HON'BLE THE ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TUSHAR RAO GEDELA

ORDER

% **21.01.2025**

CM APPL. 3798/2025

1. The petitioner has filed the present application, *inter alia*, praying that the court may specify a time for hearing the above-captioned writ petition which is now listed on 06.02.2025.
2. We find no reason to specify any time. The matter would be taken up in its usual course. The application is dismissed.

VIBHU BAKHRU, ACJ

TUSHAR RAO GEDELA, J

JANUARY 21, 2025/tr

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)