



\$~34 & 35.

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CONT.CAS(C) 67/2016 & CM APPL. 69232/2024**

FRATERNITY AGAINST CORRUPTION

(REG TRUST)

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Medhanshu Tripathi and Mr
Tushar Tokas, Advs.

versus

ARUN GOEL & ORS

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Prashant Manchanda, ASC,
GNCTD with Ms. Nancy Shah and
Ms. Isha Baloni, Advs.

Mr. Sanjeev Sabharwal, SC, MCD.

Mr. Adityavikram Singh, Mr. Aadil
Singh Boparai, Mr. Abhishek Dubey
and Mr. Gurveer Lally, Advs. for
Intervenors.

Ms. Shobhna Takiar, SC, DDA with
Mr. Prateek Dhir, Mr. Shivam Takiar
and Mr. Kuljeet Singh, Advs.

+ **W.P.(C) 5926/2013 & CM APPL. 13070/2013, CM APPL.
18677/2014, CM APPL. 35451/2016, CM APPL. 35452/2016, CM
APPL. 35454/2016, CM APPL. 38849/2023, CM APPL. 64079/2023
CM APPL. 64080/2023, CM APPL. 64305/2023, CM APPL.
64306/2023, CM APPL. 69160/2024, CRL.M.A. 17907/2014,
CRL.M.A. 17911/2014, CRL.M.A. 575/2015, CRL.M.A. 576/2015**

FRATERNITY AGAINST CORRUPTION

(REG. TRUST)

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Medhanshu Tripathi and Mr
Tushar Tokas, Advs.



versus

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY & ORS.Respondents

Through: Mr. Adityavikram Singh, Mr. Aadil Singh Boparai, Mr. Abhishek Dubey and Mr. Gurveer Lally, Advs. for Intervenors.

Ms. Shobhna Takiar, SC, DDA with Mr. Prateek Dhir, Mr. Shivam Takiar and Mr. Kuljeet Singh, Advs.
Mr. Harshal Arora, Adv. for BSES.

CORAM:

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TUSHAR RAO GEDELA

ORDER

06.02.2025

%

List on 16.04.2025.

DEVENDRA KUMAR UPADHYAYA, CJ

TUSHAR RAO GEDELA, J

FEBRUARY 6, 2025

MJ/nk